## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 1409250250 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/02/2014 01:03 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Prepared by: Edgebrook Bank Recording Requested by/Return to: Edgebrook bank 6000 W. Touny Avenue Chicago IL 60646 Loan# 91001479

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Edgebrook Bank, Holder of that Certain Mortgage and Assignment of Rents made and executed by R&G Properties as Mortgagor, ar i Edgebrook Bank, as Mortgagee, on 04/02/2014, certifies that the Mortgage has been fully paid, satisfied or otherwise discharged.

Said Mortgage and Assignment of Rents dated <u>03/16/2007</u> and recorded on <u>08/22/2007</u> in County of <u>Cook</u>, Illinois as Document Numbers: <u>07/.3435171 & 0723435172</u>, respectively. The Mortgage having been complied with the undersigned releases the Mortgage and all of its rights, title and interest, in the property located at: <u>5941 North Austin, Chicago</u>, <u>12.60646</u>, and legally described as:

LOTS 10 AND 11 IN BLOCK 3 IN HARVEY HILL AND COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼ OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE "LAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 6, 1915 AS DOCUMENT 5557020 (EXCEPT THE PART THEREOF TAKEN FOR WIDENING OF ELSTON AVENUE) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIC.

Commonly Known as : 5941 North Austin Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60646-7423

Parcel/P.I.N. 13-05-405-001-0000 & 13-05-405-002-0000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned individual has caused this instrument to be executed as a sealed instrument.

Dated: 2 April 2014

EDGEBROOK BANK	EDGEBROOK BANK
Ву:	By: gl Dalus
Its: loan office	415: V P

1409250250 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they a EDGEBROOK BANK and that they executed the	foregoing instrument and affixed its corporate seal as its is done as free act and deed of himself/herself, made by
1 Link	
Notary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
21. 00 21. 01.07	PETER SAWICKI
Commission Expi ati in Date:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 12/08/2014
	TWY CONTINUES OF TAXABLE STATE OF THE STATE OF TAXABLE ST
Ox	
On 2 April 2014, before me the undersign	ed, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally known to me to be the person(s) that executed
foregoing instrument and acknowledged he they	are 1/0= 1/0= 1/0= respectively of
EDGEBROOK BANK and that they executed he	are <u>Vice peesing</u> respectively of foregoing instrument and affixed its corporate seal as its
duly authorized officers and that such execution v	as done as tree act and deed of himself/herself, made by
the virtue of a Resolution of its Board of Directors	C
Notary Public -	Company Seattle
Notary Public	× PETER SAWICKI
2:///	NOTA BY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Commission Expiration Date:	My Commission Expires 12/08/20147
•	
	7.0
	0.
	O <sub>Sc.</sub>
	CANACTEOR TORS AND A LEGISLANDS L
	C.